1-3017-EN
Block feeder VPB
Block feeder for the use in oil or grease lubrication systems.
Advantages
Robust and of good value•
Usable for the widest possible range of •
applications with regards to mode of
operation (continuous/intermittent) and

10 111-3017-EN 1-3017-EN
Example:    VPB  M / 10 16/ P3-9L /00 A1-3V-6V  -8V
Explanation of the order codes
Progressive
block feeders
Thread inlet
and outlet screw connection
A = Change version
1) Utilise these progrssive feeders only with check valve VPKM-RV-S4!
2) Monitoring on stainless steel version only with cycle switch (ZY) possible!
Structure
-3V = 3.-  feeder outlet blockedlubricant
 discharge via
 6.- feeder outlet into
 5.-  feeder outlet. From there via
 crossporting element between
 5.- and 3.- feeder outlet into
 4.- outlet (4 x 0.20 cm3/cycle).
-6V =  6.-feeder outlet blocked lubricant discharge
     via crossporting element between
5.- and 3.-feeder outlet into
4.- feeder outlet (4 x 0.20 cm3/cycle)
-8V =  8.-feeder outlet blocked
    lubricant discharge via
7.-feeder outlet (2 x 0.20 cm3/cycle)
M = M10x1
G = G 1/8"
1 = Basic design
3 = stainless steel design2)
Note!
Subsequently, only blocked lubricant outlets have to be declared.
With a feeder outlet blocked, the internal plug has to be removed.
The double volume is discharged on the opposing side.
Order of lubricant outlets (1 to 20) - see attached feeder sketch.
03 = for 3 sections  (max. 6 outlets)
04 = for 4 sections  (max. 8 outlets)
05 = for 5 sections  (max. 10 outlets)
06 = for 6 sections  (max. 12 outlets)
07 = for 7 sections  (max. 14 outlets)
08 = for 8 sections  (max. 16 outlets)
09 = for 9 sections  (max. 18 outlets)
10 = for 10 sections  (max. 20 outlets)
Number of feeder sections
Number of occupied outlets
03 =  3 outlets open
20 =  20 outlets open
†
00 = without
P2 = Piston detector, 2-pin connection
P3 = Piston detector, 3-pin connection
ZY = cycle indicator 1)
Monitoring type
-1R = right-hand side on the 1st section
-1L = left-hand side on the 1st section
-2R = right-hand side on the 2nd section
-0R =  right-hand side on the 10th section
-0L = left-hand side on the 10th section
Installation position of the monitoring system
†
00 = without attachments
15 = with (grease) 2/2-directional solenoid valve, de-energized, continuity to feeder closed
Attachments
Block feeder VPB Block feeder VPB
10 111-3017-EN 1-3017-EN
Block feeder VPB Block feeder VPB
10 111-3017-EN 1-3017-EN
Connections - left feeder side
Outlet open      / outlet closed